

BENSON ROAD AND I-229 WATERMAIN CROSSING AND PROJECT: AREA IMPROVEMENTS LOCATION: BENSON ROAD AND I-229

A/E Firm: HDR ENGINEERING, INC. Bid Estimate: \$ 1,300,000.00 First Rate Bidder: Excavate, Inc. Mike Coleman Bidder: Construction, Inc. Bidder: SiteWorks, Inc. Tom's Backhoe Bidder: Service, Inc. Hulstein Excavating, Bidder: Inc. Runge Enterprises, Bidder: Inc. Address: 101 S. PHILLIPS AVENUE, SUITE 401 Budget: \$ 1,000,000.00 Address: N. Sioux Falls, SD Address: PO Box 1188 Address: 6605 E. 33rd Street Address: Hills Lane Brainerd, MN Address: 147 175th Avenue Address: PO Box 86490 City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57104 Letting Date: 01/20/22 City/State/Zip: 57104 City/State/Zip: Dillon, MT 59725 City/State/Zip: Sioux Falls, SD 57105 City/State/Zip: 56401 City/State/Zip: Edgerton, MN 56128 City/State/Zip: Sioux Falls, SD Phone No.: 605.977.7740 Time: 2:15 PM Phone No.: 605.331.5626 Phone No.: 406.683.3489 Phone No.: 605.310.3971 Phone No.: 218.828.4232 Phone No.: 507.442.4000 Phone No.: 605.334.4833 Value of OFM: \$ 139,645.78

Table with columns: Item No., Std. Bid Item No., Description, Unit, Quantity, Unit Price, Total Price, Unit Price, Total Price, Unit Price, Total Price, Unit Price, Total Price, Unit Price, Total Price, Unit Price, Total Price, Unit Price, Total Price. Contains detailed line items for Mobilization, soil removal, excavation, flagging, traffic control, weed control, fiber mulching, trench stabilization, and watermain bedding.

TOTAL GROSS BID Total Bid \$ 794,000.00 Total Bid \$ 814,672.48 Total Bid \$ 919,000.00 Total Bid \$ 991,439.60 Total Bid \$ 1,053,409.28 Total Bid \$ 1,098,506.68

BENSON ROAD AND I-229 WATERMAIN CROSSING AND
Project: AREA IMPROVEMENTS
Location: BENSON ROAD AND I-229

| | | | | |
|--|-------------------------------|--------------------|-----------------------------------|----------------------------------|
| A/E Firm: HDR ENGINEERING, INC. | Bid Estimate: \$ 1,300,000.00 | Metro Construction | H & W Contracting, Bidder: LLC | Carlsensen Contracting, Inc. |
| Address: 101 S. PHILLIPS AVENUE, SUITE 401 | Budget: \$ 1,000,000.00 | 27308 Ponderosa Dr | Address: 3416 W. Hovland Drive | Address: 800 E. Quartzite Street |
| City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57104 | Letting Date: 01/20/22 | Tea, SD 57064 | City/State/Zip: 57107 | City/State/Zip: 57022 |
| Phone No.: 605.977.7740 | Time: 2:15 PM | 605.368.9126 | Phone No.: 605.339.8834 | Phone No.: 605.221.5777 |
| Value of OFM: \$ | 139,645.78 | | | |

| Item No. | Std. Bid Item No. | Description | Unit | Quantity | Total Price | Unit Price | Total Price | Unit Price | Total Price |
|------------------------|-------------------|---|------|----------|------------------------|------------------|------------------------|------------------|------------------------|
| 1 | 9.0010 | Mobilization | LS | 1.0 | \$169,999.99 | \$237,000.00 | \$237,000.00 | \$ 125,000.00 | \$ 125,000.00 |
| 2 | 230.0100 | Remove and Replace Topsoil | CuYd | 2,100.0 | \$16,800.00 | \$3.00 | \$6,300.00 | \$ 13.00 | \$ 27,300.00 |
| 3 | 250.0010 | Incidental Work | LS | 1.0 | \$85,000.00 | \$10,000.00 | \$10,000.00 | \$ 13,600.00 | \$ 13,600.00 |
| 4 | | Special Exploratory Excavation | Hour | 40.0 | \$18,000.00 | \$100.00 | \$4,000.00 | \$ 410.00 | \$ 16,400.00 |
| 5 | 634.0010 | Flagging | Hour | 60.0 | \$6,000.00 | \$25.00 | \$1,500.00 | \$ 155.00 | \$ 9,300.00 |
| 6 | 634.0110 | Traffic Control | SqFt | 912.0 | \$2,006.40 | \$0.55 | \$501.60 | \$ 0.65 | \$ 592.80 |
| 7 | 634.0120 | Traffic Control, Miscellaneous | LS | 1.0 | \$4,950.00 | \$10,500.00 | \$10,500.00 | \$ 34,000.00 | \$ 34,000.00 |
| 8 | 634.0420 | Type C Advance Warning Arrow Panel | Each | 1.0 | \$440.00 | \$1,100.00 | \$1,100.00 | \$ 1,760.00 | \$ 1,760.00 |
| 9 | 634.0640 | Temporary Pavement Marking | Ft | 3,000.0 | \$840.00 | \$0.22 | \$660.00 | \$ 0.25 | \$ 750.00 |
| 10 | 999.1080 | Orange Plastic Safety Fence | Ft | 1,000.0 | \$2,200.00 | \$1.65 | \$1,650.00 | \$ 6.50 | \$ 6,500.00 |
| 11 | 120.6300 | Water for Vegetation | MGal | 817.2 | \$1,577.20 | \$5.50 | \$4,494.60 | \$ 6.75 | \$ 5,516.10 |
| 12 | 730.0251 | Special Permanent Seed Mixture 1 | Lb | 73.4 | \$686.29 | \$24.00 | \$1,761.60 | \$ 29.50 | \$ 2,165.30 |
| 13 | 731.0100 | Fertilizing | Lb | 928.9 | \$770.99 | \$1.10 | \$1,021.79 | \$ 1.35 | \$ 1,254.02 |
| 14 | 731.0200 | Weed Control | SqYd | 13,620.0 | \$544.80 | \$0.02 | \$272.40 | \$ 0.01 | \$ 136.20 |
| 15 | 731.0210 | Weed Control - Project | LS | 1.0 | \$55.00 | \$440.00 | \$440.00 | \$ 540.00 | \$ 540.00 |
| 16 | 732.0200 | Fiber Mulching | Ton | 1.7 | \$1,776.50 | \$1,760.00 | \$2,992.00 | \$ 2,160.00 | \$ 3,672.00 |
| 17 | 732.0300 | Bonded Fiber Matrix | Ton | 3.2 | \$3,872.00 | \$1,980.00 | \$6,336.00 | \$ 2,400.00 | \$ 7,680.00 |
| 18 | 732.0400 | Soil Stabilizer | Acre | 1.0 | \$110.00 | \$1,100.00 | \$1,100.00 | \$ 1,350.00 | \$ 1,350.00 |
| 19 | 734.0105 | Erosion Control Blanket | SqYd | 1,000.0 | \$1,600.00 | \$2.42 | \$2,420.00 | \$ 3.00 | \$ 3,000.00 |
| 20 | 734.0154 | 12" Diameter Erosion Control Wattle | Ft | 1,380.0 | \$2,663.40 | \$3.85 | \$5,313.00 | \$ 4.75 | \$ 6,555.00 |
| 21 | 734.5010 | Sweeping | Hour | 40.0 | \$6,000.00 | \$50.00 | \$2,000.00 | \$ 184.00 | \$ 7,360.00 |
| 22 | 734.6001 | Temporary Vehicle Tracking Control | Each | 6.0 | \$7,200.00 | \$500.00 | \$3,000.00 | \$ 1,590.00 | \$ 9,540.00 |
| 23 | 9.0550 | Tax on City Furnished Materials | LS | 1.0 | \$9,076.98 | \$9,076.98 | \$9,076.98 | \$ 11,800.00 | \$ 11,800.00 |
| 24 | 110.1970 | Remove Water Main | Ft | 56.0 | \$2,800.00 | \$8.00 | \$448.00 | \$ 9.30 | \$ 520.80 |
| 25 | 260.7010 | Trench Stabilization Material | Ton | 100.0 | \$4,000.00 | \$21.00 | \$2,100.00 | \$ 52.50 | \$ 5,250.00 |
| 26 | | Special Install 16" C900 DR 18 PVC Water Main | Ft | 67.0 | \$10,050.00 | \$150.00 | \$10,050.00 | \$ 124.00 | \$ 8,308.00 |
| 27 | | Special Install 12" Restrained Joint PVC Pipe | Ft | 24.0 | \$3,600.00 | \$135.00 | \$3,240.00 | \$ 135.00 | \$ 3,240.00 |
| 28 | | Special Install 16" Restrained Joint PVC Pipe | Ft | 159.0 | \$28,620.00 | \$155.00 | \$24,645.00 | \$ 97.00 | \$ 15,423.00 |
| 29 | | Special Install 16" C900 DR 18 PVC Water Main-Extra [| Ft | 275.0 | \$55,000.00 | \$160.00 | \$44,000.00 | \$ 107.00 | \$ 29,425.00 |
| 30 | | Special Install 16" Restrained Joint PVC Pipe-Extra Dep | Ft | 63.0 | \$13,860.00 | \$165.00 | \$10,395.00 | \$ 114.00 | \$ 7,182.00 |
| 31 | | Special Install 12" MJ Gate Valve with Box | Each | 2.0 | \$3,600.00 | \$1,350.00 | \$2,700.00 | \$ 825.00 | \$ 1,650.00 |
| 32 | | Special Install 16" MJ Elbow 11.25/22.5/45 Degree | Each | 9.0 | \$10,800.00 | \$1,700.00 | \$15,300.00 | \$ 1,475.00 | \$ 13,275.00 |
| 33 | | Special Install 16" x 12" MJ Reducer | Each | 2.0 | \$2,400.00 | \$1,200.00 | \$2,400.00 | \$ 475.00 | \$ 950.00 |
| 34 | | Special Install 12" MJ Cap | Each | 2.0 | \$1,600.00 | \$500.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$ 770.00 | \$ 1,540.00 |
| 35 | | Special Install 12" MJ Long Sleeve | Each | 2.0 | \$2,400.00 | \$650.00 | \$1,300.00 | \$ 470.00 | \$ 940.00 |
| 36 | | Special Install 16" MJ Long Sleeve | Each | 2.0 | \$3,600.00 | \$700.00 | \$1,400.00 | \$ 475.00 | \$ 950.00 |
| 37 | | Special Install 12" M.J. Retainer Gland | Each | 12.0 | \$3,000.00 | \$125.00 | \$1,500.00 | \$ 155.00 | \$ 1,860.00 |
| 38 | | Special Install 16" M.J. Retainer Gland | Each | 24.0 | \$8,400.00 | \$175.00 | \$4,200.00 | \$ 194.00 | \$ 4,656.00 |
| 39 | 900.1507 | Temporary Fire Hydrant | Each | 1.0 | \$4,500.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$ 2,280.00 | \$ 2,280.00 |
| 40 | 900.1751 | Cut and Tie To Existing Watermain - 12" | Each | 2.0 | \$10,000.00 | \$2,500.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$ 4,400.00 | \$ 8,800.00 |
| 41 | 900.8004 | 12" Watermain Bedding Material | Ft | 24.0 | \$144.00 | \$9.00 | \$216.00 | \$ 18.00 | \$ 432.00 |
| 42 | 900.8005 | 16" Watermain Bedding Material | Ft | 564.0 | \$4,512.00 | \$10.00 | \$5,640.00 | \$ 19.00 | \$ 10,716.00 |
| 43 | 950.5200 | Trench Dewatering | LS | 1.0 | \$25,000.00 | \$1.00 | \$1.00 | \$ 20,440.00 | \$ 20,440.00 |
| 44 | 975.1000 | Trenchless Construction | Ft | 860.0 | \$467,324.00 | \$570.00 | \$490,200.00 | \$ 760.00 | \$ 653,600.00 |
| 45 | 975.1100 | Casing Pipe - 24" | Ft | 860.0 | \$99,330.00 | \$153.50 | \$132,010.00 | \$ 102.00 | \$ 87,720.00 |
| 46 | | Special Install Carrier Pipe - 16" | Ft | 860.0 | \$57,706.00 | \$45.00 | \$38,700.00 | \$ 75.00 | \$ 64,500.00 |
| 47 | 975.1310 | Bore Obstruction-Surface Excavation | Each | 1.0 | \$5,500.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$ 37,000.00 | \$ 37,000.00 |
| 48 | 975.1320 | Bore Obstruction-Horizontal Excavation | Each | 1.0 | \$11,000.00 | \$10,000.00 | \$10,000.00 | \$ 27,350.00 | \$ 27,350.00 |
| 49 | 975.1400 | Controlled Low Strength Material | CuYd | 52.0 | \$18,200.00 | \$120.00 | \$6,240.00 | \$ 440.00 | \$ 22,880.00 |
| TOTAL GROSS BID | | | | | \$ 1,199,115.54 | Total Bid | \$ 1,132,124.97 | Total Bid | \$ 1,326,659.22 |